

Denair Unified School District

Community • Excellence • Commitment

3460 Lester Road • Denair, CA 95316 209-632-7514 • Fax 209-632-9194

Denair Unified School District

Notice to Vendors and Contractors

QUALIFIED BIDDERS FOR THE 2023 CALENDAR YEAR (CUPCCAA)

In accordance with the State of California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act, Denair Unified School District is inviting all interested licensed contractors to submit their company information for inclusion to the District's CUPCCAA Informal Bid List for construction projects under \$200,000 during the calendar year (January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.)

Per California Public Contract Code 22032, any Public Works Project that is estimated to be below \$200,000 is subject to the Informal Bidding Procedures set forth by the State of California Uniform Construction Cost Accounting Commission. All trade categories are subject to Informal Bidding Procedures. Contractors interested in placement on the District's 2023 CUPCCAA Informal Bid List are required to be registered with the State of California Department of Industrial Relations and have a current license both of which are subject to verification through the State of California Department of Industrial Relations and the Contractors State License Board.

Licensed and approved contractors interested in placement on the District's 2023 CUPCCAA Informal Bid List, must complete the District's Contractor's Letter of Interest form and either submit a hard copy to Denair Unified School District, 3460 Lester Road, Denair, CA 95316, or email cdasilveira@dusd.k12.ca.us.

Digital forms are available and must be submitted by visiting Denair's CUPCCAA information page by visiting denairusd.org.

Mark Hodges Director of Facilities, Maintenance, Operations & Transportation Denair Unified School District



Firm Name:

Denair Unified School District

Community • Excellence • Commitment

3460 Lester Road • Denair, CA 95316 209-632-7514 • Fax 209-632-9194

DENAIR UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2023 CALIFORNIA UNIFORM PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION COST ACCOUNTING ACT (CUPCCAA) INFORMAL BID LIST

The Denair Unified School District has elected to become subject to the CUPCCAA procedures (Public Contract Code 22032). The District is inviting licensed Contractors to submit information for inclusion on the District's CUPCCAA Informal Bid List for the 2023 Calendar Year (January 1 – December 31, 2023).

CONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTEREST

riiiii inaiii	e		<u> </u>	
Business	Contact Name:			
Business				
Business				
Business	E-Mail Address:			
Notice to I	Bidders E-Mail Address:			
Business	Business Website Address:			
Indicate w	ork or services your firm is in	nterested in (GC, electrical, g	rading, painting, etc.):	
	Held Licenses:			
-	License Number	Expiration Date	DIR Registration Number	
completed email for	d form to Denair Unified S	chool District, 3460 Lester at cdasilveira@dusd.k12	th your form submission. Return Road, Denair, California 95316; or 2.ca.us. Please allow five (5)	
For DUSD Date Ente	O Office Use Only: ered:			